

SENATE RESOLUTION 2223 - 070 RESOLUTION TO ENDORSE RED CROSS CLUB WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2023

Whereas the Student Government Association Constitution grants the Student Senate the authority to endorse student organizations at Butler University, and

Whereas the Red Cross Club wishes to further humanitarian missions of the Red Cross by serving the local Indianapolis community, and

Whereas the Seven Principles of the International Red Cross Movement: Humanity, Impartiality, Neutrality, Independence, Voluntary Service, Unity, and Universality will all be exemplified through this new organization, and

Whereas there is no other organization that fulfills this need on Butler's Campus, let it be
Resolved that the Student Government Association endorses the Red Cross Club as an official student organization at Butler University.

Primary Sponsor:

Faith Thompson, Class of 2025 Senator

Secondary Sponsor:

AJ Boes, Class of 2024 Senator



T 7	r_	4	_	_
•	n	т	ω	•
•	v	ι	·	•

In Favor: 19

Opposed: 0

Abstained: 0

Signatures:

Reagan Markland, Speaker of the Student Senate

Cade Chezem, Student Body President